unified e-procurement platform of the Government of Karnataka www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in 
(hereinafter referred to as “E-Procurement Website”) in accordance with the terms of this RFP. 

1.2.2. The Bidders are requested to submit their Bids in accordance with the Bidding Documents. The Bid 
shall be valid for a period of not less than 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty Five) days from the date 
specified in Clause 1.3 for submission of Bids (the “Bid Due Date”).  

1.2.3. The Bidding Documents include the Request for Proposal and draft Power Purchase Agreement for 

the Project. The Bidding Documents and any addenda issued subsequent to this RFP, but before the

[...]

The Bidder shall furnish a Bid Security as per Clauses 1.2.4 and 2.20 and in accordance with the 

provisions of this RFP. The Bidder shall provide part of the Bid Security in the form of a Bank 
Guarantee acceptable to the Authority, as per format at Appendix - IV. 

2.1.7. The validity period of the Bank Guarantee shall not be less than 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty Five) 

days from the Bid Due Date, inclusive of a claim period of 60 (sixty) days, and may be extended as 
may be mutually agreed between the Authority and the Bidder. The Bid shall be summarily rejected 
if the Bidder fails to submit the original Bank Guarantees towards Bid Security to KREDL within the

[...]

The documents accompanying the Bid(s) submission shall 
include.  

“Key Submissions”   

a. Scanned copy of the Demand Draft of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) towards the cost 

of the RFP Document (non-refundable) and scanned copy of the Demand Draft of Rs. 1,10,000 
(Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand only) per MW of the capacity for which the respective Bids 
were submitted towards the processing fee. The Demand Drafts shall be from a Nationalized 
Bank or a Scheduled Bank4  in India drawn in favour of “Managing Director, Karnataka 
Renewable Energy Development Limited”.